
YLD Ingredient & Nutrition Listing – Summer/Fall 2009 
 

*Chocolate Chip Cookie (1 oz/28.3g) 
INGREDIENTS: 
Unbleached unbromated flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin, 
riboflavin, folic acid), Ghirardelli semi-sweet chocolate, pure cane sugars, butter, palm 
oil (non-hydrogenated palm oil shortening), pasteurized eggs, fruit juice, natural grain 
dextrins, pure vanilla extract, salt, baking soda. 
 
*Mint Condition Cookie (1 oz/28.3g) 
INGREDIENTS: 
Pure cane sugars, unbleached unbromated flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, 
iron, thiamin, riboflavin, folic acid), Guittard green mint chips (sugar, partially 
hydrogenated palm kernel oil, whey, non-fat milk, mono and diglyceride and lecithin 
emulsifiers, natural mint flavor with other natural and artificial flavors, artificial color 
Blue 1 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake), butter, palm oil (non-hydrogenated palm oil shortening), 
pasteurized eggs, cocoa powder, fruit juice, natural grain dextrins, pure chocolate syrup 
(fructose, water, cocoa powder processed with potassium carbonate, chocolate, pure 
vanilla, lactic acid, potassium sorbate), pure vanilla extract salt, baking soda. 
 
*Oatmeal Raisin Cookie (1 oz/28.3g) 
INGREDIENTS: 
Pure cane sugars, oatmeal, California raisins, unbleached unbromated flour (wheat flour, 
malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin, riboflavin, folic acid), palm oil (non-
hydrogenated palm oil shortening), fruit juice, natural grain dextrins, pasteurized eggs, 
cinnamon, salt, pure vanilla extract, baking soda. 
 
*Peanut Butter Cookie (1 oz/28.3g) 
INGREDIENTS: 
Pure cane sugars, Skippy Super Chunk™ peanut butter, unbleached unbromated flour 
(wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin, riboflavin, folic acid), palm oil 
(non-hydrogenated palm oil shortening), pasteurized eggs, baking soda and powder, salt. 
 
*Peanut Butter w/Chocolate Chips (1 oz/28.3g) 
INGREDIENTS: 
Pure cane sugars, Skippy Super Chunk™ peanut butter, unbleached unbromated flour 
(wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin, riboflavin, folic acid), Ghirardelli 
semi-sweet chocolate, palm oil (non-hydrogenated palm oil shortening), pasteurized eggs, 
baking soda and powder, salt. 
 



Nutter Butter (0.5 oz/14g) 
INGREDIENTS: 
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate (vitamin B1), 
riboflavin (vitamin B2), folic acid), sugar, peanut butter (peanuts, corn syrup solids, 
hydrogenated rapeseed and/or cottonseed and/or soybean oils, salt) soybean oil and/or 
palm oil, high fructose corn syrup, graham flour (whole grain wheat flour), partially 
hydrogenated cottonseed oil, salt, leavening (baking soda and/or calcium phosphate), 
cornstarch, soy lecithin (emulsifier), vanillin – an artificial flavor. 
Contains: wheat, peanut, soy. 
 
OREO® (.396 oz/11.33g) 
INGREDIENTS: 
Sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate (vitamin 
B1), riboflavin (vitamin B2), folic acid), high oleic canola oil and/or palm oil and/or 
canola oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), high fructose corn syrup, baking soda, 
cornstarch, salt, soy lecithin (emulsifier), vanillin – an artificial flavor, chocolate. 
 
Honey Maid Honey Grahams (.273 oz/7.75g) 
INGREDIENTS: 
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate (vitamin B1), 
riboflavin (vitamin B2), folic acid), sugar, graham flour (wholegrain wheat flour), 
soybean oil and/or partially hydrogenated cottonseed oil, high fructose corn syrup, honey, 
leavening (baking soda and/or calcium phosphate), salt, artificial flavor, soy lecithin – an 
emulsifier, cornstarch. 
 
Rice Krispies Treats® Squares (1.58 oz/45g) 
INGREDIENTS: 
Toasted rice cereal (rice, sugar, salt, high fructose corn syrup, malt flavoring, 
niacinamide, reduced iron, riboflavin (vitamin B2), folic acid) Marshmallow (corn syrup, 
sugar, gelatin, natural and artificial flavor), fructose, margarine (vegetable oil (soybean, 
palm, and palm kernel oil with TBHG for freshness), water, natural and artificial butter 
flavor (contains milk), datem, acetylated monoglycerides, BHT (preservative), vitamin A 
palmitate, vitamin D), corn syrup solids, contains two percent or less of dextrose, 
glycerin, salt, pyridoxine hydrochloride (vitamin B6), thiamin hydrochloride (vitamin 
B1) soy lecithin. 
Contains: milk and soy ingredients. 
 



Sugar Cookies, iced (1.516 oz/43g) 
INGREDIENTS: 
Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, 
riboflavin, folic acid), powdered sugar (sugar, cornstarch), sugar, margarine (palm oil, 
water, salt, non-fat dry milk solids, soy lecithin, vegetable mono an diglycerides, sodium 
benzoate (a preservative), citric acid, natural and artificial flavor, vitamin A pa,mitate 
added, beta carotene (color)), water, eggs, light corn syrup (light corn syrup, high 
fructose corn syrup, salt, vanilla), meringue powder (sugar, egg white solids, vegetable 
gum, ammonium alum, salt, vanillin, calcium lactate), food coloring (water, sugar, may 
contain one or more of the following U.S. certified colors: Red 40, Red 3, Yellow 5, 
Yellow 6, Blue 1 & Blue 2 or titanium dioxide, modified corn starch, vegetable gum, 
citric acid, and less than 1/10 of 1% sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate (as 
preservatives)), vanilla extract (distilled water, ethyl alcohol (35%), cobra vanilla beans 
extractives, fructose syrup), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, 
cornstarch), vanilla (vanilla flavor, propylene glycol, water). 
Contains: eggs, milk, soybeans, wheat. 
 
Shortbread Cookies (1.058 oz/30g) 
INGREDIENTS: 
Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, 
riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter wo/salt, eggs, vanilla extract (distilled water, ethyl 
alcohol (35%) cobra vanilla beans extractives, fructose syrup), baking powder (calcium 
acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch). 
Contains: eggs, wheat. 
 
*Ginger Snaps (.25 oz/7g) 
INREDIENTS: 
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate (vitamin B1), 
Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), folic acid), sugar, palm oil, molasses, ginger, baking soda 
(leavening), caramel color, salt, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), cinnamon cloves, chili 
powder, red pepper. 
 
Peanut Butter Brittle 
INGREDIENTS: 
Sugar, Spanish peanuts, corn syrup, butter, bicarbonate of soda, salt, natural flavors, 
gelatin. 



Peanut Butter filled Pretzel Nuggets 
INGREDIENTS: 
Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, 
folic acid), peanut butter (peanuts, sucrose, salt, monoglycerides & diglycerides as 
emulsifiers), vegetable oil (contains one or more of the following: canola, corn, soybean), 
salt, malt leavening (contains one or more of the following: yeast, sodium bicarbonate, 
ammonium bicarbonate). 
Contains: Wheat and peanut butter. 
 
Dark Chocolate 
INGREDIENTS: 
Sugar, palm kernel and partially hydrogenated palm oils, cocoa (processed with 
potassium carbonate), nonfat milk, sorbitan monostearate and soya lecithin emulsifiers, 
pure vanilla. 
 
White Chocolate 
INGREDIENTS: 
Sugar, palm kernel and partially hydrogenated palm oils, whey, nonfat milk, mono and 
dyglyceride and soya lecithin emulsifiers, artificial color (titanium dioxide), natural and 
artificial flavor. 
 
Sprinkles, Crystals, Quins, Non pareils 
INGREDIENTS: 
One or more of the following: Sugar, rice flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil 
(cottonseed and/or soybean), cellulose gum, carrageenan, gum tragacanth, titanium 
dioxide, confectioners glaze, carnauba wax, corn syrup, gum Arabic, hydroxylated soy 
lecithin, cornstarch, artificial color, FD & C Red #3, #40, Red #40 Lake, Blue #1, #2, 
Blue #1 Lake, Blue #2 Lake, Yellow #5, Yellow #5 Lake, Yellow #6 Lake. 
 
*Peanut & Tree Nut Allergen Alert 
Some of these cookies are made with peanuts and certain tree nuts (including walnuts, 
almonds and macadamia nuts), and there is a possibility that any cookie could contain 
trace amounts of nut oils. 
We ask that those of you with allergies to peanuts or tree nuts refrain from eating our 
cookies. 
 


